to provide payroll processing services as per its proposal attached hereto as Exhibit “A” 
and incorporated herein by reference.  The agreement shall be for a period of two years, 
shall provide for total compensation in a sum not to exceed the sum of Two Hundred 
Forty-five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-seven and 84/100 Dollars ($245,367.84), and                                                     
shall contain such other terms as recommended by the Mayor and Director of Law, and 
approved as to form by the Director of Law.  

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing